





TRADEMARK

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor:

PUSSER'S LTD.

Assignee:

PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.

#### RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

February 27, 2001

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1.

> PUSSER'S LTD. Box 626, Road Town Tortola British Virgin Islands

_	Individual General Partnership —	Association Limited Partnership
хc	Corporation (Foreign - Bri	tish Virgin Islands)
	Other	

Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2.

> PUSSER'S (2001) LTD. Box 8309, Cruz Bay St. John U.S. Virgin Islands 00831

05/2001 BBYRNE 00000099 1910312

TRADEMARK REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0714

_	Individual(s) citizenship				
_	Association				
_	General Partnership				
_	_ Limited Partnership				
_x	_X Corporation (Foreign - Nevis)				
	Other				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	_X_ Assignment Merger Other -	<ul><li>Security Agreement</li><li>Change of Name</li></ul>			

Execution Date: February 26, 2001

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

MARK	CLASS(ES)	APPLN/REG_NO_
3129-131T PUSSER'S	30	1,910,312
3129-132T WE LIVE IN THE SUN	3,25	2,076,466
3129-153T PALM TREE & SUN		
(& DESIGN)	35,42	2,346,510
3129-157T PUSSER'S WEST INDIE	S 42	75/586,921

(See Attachment A).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703)205-8000

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Four (4)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0715

- 7. X The recording fee in the amount of \$115.00 is attached hereto.
- 8. \_\_ Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
- 9. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date: February 27, 2001

James M. Slattery

P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703)205-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: Five (5)

JMS:BG/mks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0716

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Phaser's Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of record of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, Pusser's (2001) Ltd, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Nevis, having a place of business at Charlestown, Nevis (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the identified trademark registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants and assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in Appendix A together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks and the identified Trademark Registrations, including the right to sue for past damages.

Pusser's Ltd.

By: Charles J. 18hm

Name: Charles 5. 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0717

02/24/01

### **ATTACHMENT A**

## U.S. TRADEMARKS:

Owner	Docket No	Mark	Class	Appln/Reg. No.
Ltd.	3129-103T	THE PUSSER'S CO. STORE & PU	B 42 III	inois State Reg. No. 075211
Ltd.	3129-105T	THE PUSSER'S CO. STORE & PU	B 42 M	aryland State Reg. No. 1994-S3203
Ltd.	3129-112T	THE PUSSER'S CO. STORE & PU	B 42 To	ennessee State Reg. 22600875
Ltd.		PUSSER'S	42	PR Reg.38220
Ltd.	3129-131T	PUSSER'S	30	1,910,312
Ltd.	3129-132T	WE LIVE IN THE SUN	3,25	2,076,466
Ltd. Ltd.	3129-153T 3129-157T	PALM TREE & SUN ( & DESIGN) PUSSER'S WEST INDIES	35,42 42	2,346,510 75/586,921

## **FOREIGN TRADEMARKS:**

<u>Owner</u>	Docket No	Mark	Class	Appln/Reg. No.	
Ltd.	3129-101FVG	PUSSER'S OF THE WEST INDIES	25	1199	,
Ltd.	3129-101FGB	PUSSER'S OF THE WEST INDIES	25	1,392,425	
Ltd.	3129-107GD	PUSSER'S	42	36/97	
Ltd.	3129-107FNZ	PUSSER'S	14	240479	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/27/2001 REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0718